wire antennas may be located in setback areas provided the antenna does not 
extend above the maximum building height in the district; or 

3. That consist of a single ground-mounted vertical pole or whip antenna not 
exceeding fifty (50) feet in height in residential zone classifications or one 

hundred and five (105) feet in height in non-residential zone classifications, 
measured from finish grade at the base of the antenna, and not located in any 
required setback area. Support structures or masts for pole or whip antennas 
shall conform to standards set out in the Utah Building Standards Code.